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Executive Board FY 2020-2021 Live in Pinellas County? W

orName Home Address Company Company Address Email Phone Committee(s) Spouse,    SO, (Kids) B-Day 

1 Tyler Jones,  
President

3732 21st Avenue N 
St. Petersburg, FL 33713

yes  Premier Sotheby's 
International Realty

120 2nd Avenue Northeast, 
Suite 102A 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701

y
e
s

tyler.jones@premiersir.com 727-452-8497 Development, 
Finance, 
Marketing,  
Strategic Planning

 (Ally) 12/27

2 Mark Anderson, Vice 
President

199 Dali Blvd., Unit PH 4       St. 
Petersburg, FL 33701

yes Retired n
a

mcanderson10@msn.com 813-313-9208 Finance, Strategic 
Plan

Keith Bucklew 4-Aug

3 Helen Igar, CPA, 
Treasurer

3845 Iris St. N,                         
St. Petersburg, FL 33703

yes Janssen and Igar, 
CPAs, PA

1626 38th Ave N.                  St. 
Petersburg, FL 33713

y
e
s

helen@janssen-cpa.com 727-525-9723 W 
727-776-7671 C 

Finance Chair, 
Strategic Planning

Mark Kligman 8/6

4 Lara Shelton, 
Secretary

12851 Cumberland Dr, Largo, 
FL 33773

yes y
e
s

larashelton34@gmail.com 727-421-4141 Exhibition, 
Governance

Megan Szczepanik 
(Annie)

3/28

5 Kathryn Howd,                
Past President

842 36th Ave. N.,                     
St. Petersburg, FL 33704

yes Ceramic Artist, 
Community Activist

n
a

khowd@icloud.com 727-365-1781 Building, CraftArt,  
Education, 
Exhibition, 
Finance, 
Governance

Edward Rucks 
(Christopher)

5/21

Directors-At-Large         
(3-year term)

2020-2021

6 Kimberli Cummings 513 N. Beverly Ave, Tampa, FL 
33609   

no Ceramic Artist H
er 
w
or

kimberli901@gmail.com 813-546-7653 Education, 
Exhibition

Bill Cummings 9/1

7 Michael Graham    288 Beach Dr. NE, 6C,       St. 
Petersburg, FL 33701

yes Morgan Stanley y
e
s

grahammh@aol.com 410-707-5350 Finance Andrea Graham 
(Courtney)

9/29

8 Bob Devin Jones 1627 Beach Dr. SE                                               
St.Petersburg, FL 33701

yes Studio@620 620 1st Ave. S., St.Petersburg, 
FL 33701

y
e
s

jonesbdjarts@aol.com 727-460-9140 Building Jim Howell 8/29

9 Dana Maley 14762 Imperial Point Dr. South 
Largo, FL 33774

yes Retired from Morgan 
Stanley

y
e
s

tedanamale@aol.com 727-463-5690 Development 
(Advocacy), 
Governance Chair

Ted Maley 10/28

10 John Mascoll 5 Fernbrooke Drive,         Safety 
Harbor, FL 34695  

Artist- Woodworker johnomascoll@gmail.com     727-709-0299  Building Jannis (Jayson and 
Julian)

8/15

11 Starlett Massey 5906 35th Avenue North, St. 
Petersburg FL 33710

Attorney 3833 Central Avenue, St. 
Petersburg FL 33713

 Smassey@masseylawgrouppa.com (813) 868-5601 Education, 
Exhibition

(Maxwell) 4/3

12 Duncan McClellan 2342 Emerson Ave. S.,      St. 
Petersburg, FL 33712

yes Duncan McClellan 
Gallery

2342 Emerson Ave. S., St. 
Petersburg, FL 33712

y
e
s

Duncan@dmglass.com 813-760-6600 Marketing Irene McClellan 3/21

13 David Ramsey 1460 Serene Way South,    St. 
Petersburg, FL 33705    

Retired-  Raymond 
James

deramsey001@gmail.com 727-867-6879 H     
727-560-1379 C      

CraftArt Festival, 
Marketing

Becky Ramsey 12/1

14 Elizabeth Reilinger, 
Ph.D.

199 Dali Blvd, Unit 1104, St. 
Petersburg, FL 33701 Leadwell Partners

Summer address:                 160 
Tern Lane, Centerville, MA 
02632

ereilinger@leadwellpartners.com 617-838-2973  617- 
536-2973

Finance, Strategic 
Plan

9/6

15 Taylor Robenalt 4083 Redbird Circle South, 
Sarasota, FL 34231            

no Taylored Living, LLC n
o

tdrobenalt@aol.com 941-928-1302       Building, 
Exhibition

Rick 7/28

16 Stacia Schrader 692 10th Avenue South,         St. 
Petersburg, FL 33701

Regions Bank VP 510 Central Avenue, St. 
Petersburg, FL 33701

stacia.schrader@regions.com 727-823-0133 W     
727-501-2046 C

CraftArt, 
Development 
(Advocacy),

Wayne 12/1

17 Don Strobel 236 7th Ave NE,                      
St. Petersburg, FL 33701    

yes Retired, Strobel 
Design Build

y
e
s

don@strobeldesignbuild.com 727-321-5588 W   
727-481-1239 C    

Building Neverne Covington 4/15

Katie Deits, CFRE   
Executive Director

5467 Seminole Blvd., Lot 122, 
Seminole, FL 33772

Florida CraftArt 501 Central Avenue, St. 
Petersburg, FL 33701

Katie@FloridaCraftArt.org 727-821-7391 W   
561-351-7904 C

(Robyn, James) 8/2
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